
All performers are paid from the King’s purse. However, “busking” - also known as hat passing - was a custom of
the times and stage performers may pass the hat after a show. If this be the case, let your smile be your guide.

Juggling 
School

at the top 
of every hour 

SHAKESPEARE
shorts

Unscripted 
Shakespeare 

Audience Choice

THE LADY
VICTORIA

Medieval 
Melodies 
Dulcimer

2:00
2:15
2:30
2:45
3:00
3:15
3:30
3:45
4:00
4:15
4:30
4:45
5:00
5:15
5:30
5:45
6:00
6:15
6:30
6:45
7:00
7:15
7:30
7:45
8:00
8:15
8:30
8:45
9:00

HALFWIT
HARBOUR

MARRAKECH
MEWS

Merriments
&

Diversions
BREWER’S

PUB
MIDDLETON

STAGE
DRUNK

MONK PUB

The 
Mountebanks

Magician

SISTERS OF
 THE  SKIES

Valkyrie 
Aerial Saga

MAGIC 
POODLES

High Flying Poodles

DAD’S 
GARAGE

Improvised D&D

MIDWIFE 
CRISIS

Medieval 
Midwife Comedy

LAND LOCH’D
Celtic Buccaneer 

Ballads

MUSIC THE 
GATHERING
Bardic bops & 

geeky harmonies

OLD SOUL 
SILK ROAD

 
Minstrel Trio

BAREHEAD
BARDS

Lively Bards’ Set

FOOL’S
KNOLL

KING’S
HALL

CROWN’S 
NOOK

CROWN
STAGE

OLD TOWNE
GREEN

THE CELT
FATHER

Rabble rousing 
Celtic revelry

BOOM BOOM
SHAKE

Bellydance Beats 
&  Melodies

DOC DIXON
MAGIC

Quick Wit
Quicker Hands ROBIN HOOD 

The Betrothal 
Decree
ACT 2

THE FLAMING 
GINGER

Comedy on fire
Literally

Reptile Realm
ALL DAYS 

THE
SHIPWRECKERS
Bawdy Ballad Duo

2:00
2:15
2:30
2:45
3:00
3:15
3:30
3:45
4:00
4:15
4:30
4:45
5:00
5:15
5:30
5:45
6:00
6:15
6:30
6:45
7:00
7:15
7:30
7:45
8:00
8:15
8:30
8:45
9:00

CASTLE
COURTYARD

DAD’S 
GARAGE

Improvised D&D

The 
Mountebanks

Magician

The 
Mountebanks

Magician

The 
Mountebanks

Magician

DAD’S 
GARAGE

Improvised D&D

DAD’S 
GARAGE

Improvised D&D

SISTERS OF
 THE  SKIES

Valkyrie 
Aerial Saga

SISTERS OF
 THE  SKIES

Valkyrie 
Aerial Saga

SISTERS OF
 THE  SKIES

Valkyrie 
Aerial Saga

MAGIC 
POODLES

High Flying Poodles

MAGIC 
POODLES

High Flying Poodles

THE LADY
VICTORIA

Medieval 
Melodies 
Dulcimer

THE LADY
VICTORIA

Medieval 
Melodies 
Dulcimer

THE LADY
VICTORIA

Medieval 
Melodies 
Dulcimer

LAND LOCH’D
Celtic Buccaneer 

Ballads

LAND LOCH’D
Celtic Buccaneer 

Ballads

OLD SOUL 
SILK ROAD

 
Minstrel Trio

OLD SOUL 
SILK ROAD

 
Minstrel Trio

THE
SHIPWRECKERS
Bawdy Ballad Duo

BAREHEAD
BARDS

Lively Bards’ Set

THE
SHIPWRECKERS
Bawdy Ballad Duo

OLD SOUL 
SILK ROAD

 
Minstrel Trio

LAND LOCH’D
Celtic Buccaneer 

Ballads

MIDWIFE 
CRISIS

Medieval 
Midwife Comedy

MIDWIFE 
CRISIS

Medieval 
Midwife Comedy

MIDWIFE 
CRISIS

Medieval 
Midwife Comedy

DOC DIXON
MAGIC

Quick Wit
Quicker Hands

DOC DIXON
MAGIC

Quick Wit
Quicker Hands

DOC DIXON
MAGIC

Quick Wit
Quicker Hands

PUB SING!
Nightcap 
Alehouse
 Anthems

MUSIC THE 
GATHERING
Bardic bops & 

geeky harmonies
SHAKESPEARE

shorts
Unscripted 

Shakespeare 
Audience Choice

SHAKESPEARE
shorts

Unscripted 
Shakespeare 

Audience Choice

SHAKESPEARE
shorts

Unscripted 
Shakespeare 

Audience Choice

MUSIC THE 
GATHERING
Bardic bops & 

geeky harmonies

MUSIC THE 
GATHERING
Bardic bops & 

geeky harmonies

BAREHEAD
BARDS

Lively Bards’ Set

OLD SOUL 
SILK ROAD

 
Minstrel Trio

THE
SHIPWRECKERS
Bawdy Ballad Duo

BAREHEAD
BARDS

Lively Bards’ Set

LAND LOCH’D
Celtic Buccaneer 

Ballads

THE
SHIPWRECKERS
Bawdy Ballad Duo

BAREHEAD
BARDS

Lively Bards’ Set

THE CELT
FATHER

Rabble rousing 
Celtic revelry

THE CELT
FATHER

Rabble rousing 
Celtic revelry

BOOM BOOM
SHAKE

Bellydance Beats 
&  Melodies

BOOM BOOM
SHAKE

Bellydance Beats 
&  Melodies

BOOM BOOM
SHAKE

Bellydance Beats 
&  Melodies

THE CELT
FATHER

Rabble rousing 
Celtic revelry

THE FLAMING 
GINGER

Comedy on fire
Literally

THE FLAMING 
GINGER

Comedy on fire
Literally

THE FLAMING 
GINGER

Comedy on fire
Literally

THOMAS THE
WANDERER

Accordion 
Baritone 
Ballads

ROBIN HOOD 
The Betrothal 

Decree
ACT 2

ROBIN HOOD 
the wedding 
that wasn’t

Finale

THOMAS THE
WANDERER

Accordion 
Baritone 
Ballads

THOMAS THE
WANDERER

Accordion 
Baritone 
Ballads

THOMAS THE
WANDERER

Accordion 
Baritone 
Ballads

ROBIN HOOD 
The Gatehouse 

Gambit
1:45 Front Gate

 Glassblowing 
Demonstration
by middleton 

stage
check posted 

times

HAMMER &
BELLOWS

Dulcimer dances
 accordion 

answers
Front gate  8:30

40
Fall Fling! November 1st 

TRASH PUPPY
FORGE 

Blacksmith 
all day

Royal Highlands 

OFERENDA
altar

Middleton 
Stage

COSTUME 
CONTEST


