

## FALL FLING! NOVEMBER 1ST



		40 YEARS	202	25 E1	NTEI	RTAL	nm	ENT	SCH	IEDL	ILE.		ı
2:00 —	HALFWIT Harbour	MARRAKECH MEWS	OLD TOWNE GREEN	CROWN'S NOOK	BREWER'S Pub	MIDDLETON STAGE	CROWN STAGE	DRUNK Monk Pub	CASTLE COURTYARD	FOOL'S Knoll	KING'S Hall	MERRIMENTS & Diversions	<b>—2:00</b>
2:15 — 2:30 — 2:45 —	DAD'S GARAGE Improvised D&D	SISTERS OF	THE LADY UICTORIA MEDIEUAL MELODIES DULCIMER		OLD SOUL SILK ROAD MINSTREL TRIO	MIDWIFE CRISIS MEDIEUAL MIDWIFE COMEDY	MUSIC THE GATHERING	BAREHEAD BARDS	THOMAS THE WANDERER Accordion Baritone	THE CELT FATHER RABBLE ROUSING CELTIC REJELRY		ROBIN HOOD THE GATEHOUSE GAMBIT 1:45 FRONT GATE	2:15 2:30 2:45
3:00 — 3:15 — 3:30 —	THE Mountebanks Magician	THE SKIES  UALKYRIE AERIAL SAGA  MAGIC POODLES	THE LODY	LAND LOCH'D Celtic Buccaneer Ballads	THE SHIPWRECKERS BAWDY BALLAD DUO	DOC DIXON MAGIC Quick Wit	BARDIC BOPS & GEEKY HARMONIES  SHAKESPEARE SHORTS	OLD SOUL SILK ROAD	BALLADS	BOOM BOOM SHAKE BELLYDANCE BEATS	THE FLAMING GINGER Comedy on fire Literally	OFERENDA ALTAR MIDDLETON STAGE	3:00 3:15 3:30
3:45 — 4:00 — 4:15 —	DAD'S GARAGE Improvised D&D	HIGH FLYING POODLES	THE LADY UICTORIA MEDIEVAL MELODIES DULCIMER		BAREHEAD BARDS LIVELY BARDS' SET LAND LOCH'D	QUICKER HANDS  MIDWIFE CRISIS	Unscripted Shakespeare Audience Choice  MUSIC THE GATHERING	THE SHIPWRECKERS BAWDY BALLAD DUO	THOMAS THE WANDERER Accordion Baritone	& MELODIES  THE CELT FATHER RABBLE ROUSING CELTIC REVELRY	ROBIN HOOD THE BETROTHAL DECREE ACT 2	GLASSBLOWING DEMONSTRATION BY MIDDLETON STAGE	3:45 4:00 4:15
4:30 — 4:45 — 5:00 —	THE Mountebanks	SISTERS OF THE SKIES UALKYRIE AERIAL SAGA	THE LADY	OLD SOUL SILK ROAD MINSTREL TRIO	CELTIC BUCCANEER BALLADS	MEDIEUAL MIDWIFE COMEDY DOC DIXON MAGIC	BARDIC BOPS & GEEKY HARMONIES  SHAKESPEARE SHORTS UNSCRIPTED	BAREHEAD BARDS	COSTUME CONTEST	BOOM BOOM SHAKE BELLYDANCE BEATS & MELODIES	THE FLAMING GINGER COMEDY ON FIRE LITERALLY	TIMES	4:30 4:45 5:00
5:15 — 5:30 — 5:45 —	MAGICIAN  DAD'S  GARAGE	MAGIC POODLES High Flying Poodles	UICTORIA MEDIEVAL MELODIES DULCIMER	BAREHEAD	SHIPWRECKERS BAWDY BALLAD DUO  OLD SOUL	QUICK WIT QUICKER HANDS MIDWIFE CRISIS	SHAKESPEARE AUDIENCE CHOICE MUSIC THE GATHERING	LIVELY BARDS' SET  LAND LOCH'D  CELTIC BUCCANEER  BALLADS	THOMAS THE WANDERER Accordion Baritone Ballads	THE CELT FATHER RABBLE ROUSING CELTIC REVELRY	ROBIN HOOD The Betrothal Decree ACT 2	REPTILE REALM ALL DAYS TRASH PUPPY	5:15 5:30 5:45
6:00 — 6:15 — 6:30 —	IMPROVISED D&D	SISTERS OF THE SKIES	THE LADY	BARDS Lively Bards' Set	SILK ROAD MINSTREL TRIO  LAND LOCH'D	MEDIEVAL MIDWIFE COMEDY	BARDIC BOPS & GEEKY HARMONIES  SHAKESPEARE SHORTS Unscripted	THE SHIPWRECKERS BAWDY BALLAD DUO	DHLLHUS	BOOM BOOM SHAKE BELLYDANCE BEATS & MELODIES	THE FLAMING GINGER COMEDY ON FIRE LITERALLY	FORGE Blacksmith all day Royal Highlands	—6:00 — 6:15 —6:30
6:45 — 7:00 — 7:15 —	THE MOUNTEBANKS MAGICIAN DAD'S	VALKYRIE AERIAL SAGA MAGIC	UICTORIA Medieval Melodies Dulcimer	THE SHIPWRECKERS BAWDY BALLAD DUO	CELTIC BUCCANEER BALLADS  OLD SOUL SILK ROAD	MAGIC QUICK WIT QUICKER HANDS MIDWIFE	SHAKESPEARE AUDIENCE CHOICE MUSIC THE GATHERING	BAREHEAD BARDS Lively Bards' Set	THOMAS THE WANDERER Accordion Baritone Ballads	THE CELT FATHER RABBLE ROUSING CELTIC REVELRY	ROBIN HOOD THE WEDDING	Juggling School	—6:45 —7:00 — 7:15 —7:30
7:30 — 7:45 — 8:00 — 8:15 —	GARAGE Improvised D&D	POODLES HIGH FLYING POODLES		Zana zana zao	MINSTREL TRIO  LAND LOCH'D  CELTIC BUCCANEER  BALLADS	CRISIS  MEDIEUAL MIDWIFE COMEDY  DOC DIXON	BARDIC BOPS & GEEKY HARMONIES  SHAKESPEARE SHORTS UNSCRIPTED			BOOM BOOM SHAKE BELLYDANCE BEATS & MELODIES	THAT WASN'T FINALE THE FLAMING GINGER	AT THE TOP OF EVERY HOUR HAMMER &	— 7:45 — 8:00 — 8:15
8:30 — 8:45 — 9:00 —	THE Mountebanks Magician	SISTERS OF THE SKIES UALKYRIE AERIAL SAGA			PUB SING! NIGHTCAP ALEHOUSE ANTHEMS	MAGIC Quick Wit Quicker Hands	SHAKESPEARE AUDIENCE CHOICE				Comedy on fire Literally	BELLOWS  DULCIMER DANCES ACCORDION ANSWERS FRONT GATE 8:30	8:30 8:45 9:00





All performers are paid from the King's purse. However, "busking" - also known as hat passing - was a custom of the times and stage performers may pass the hat after a show. If this be the case, let your smile be your guide.



